## **2024 MISS FAIREST OF THE FAIR APPLICATION AND RULES**

PAGEANT IS HELD AT THE HISTORIC CROCKETT THEATRE 205 NORTH MILITARY AVE., LAWRENCEBURG, TN

General Admission: \$8.00 (Under 8 admitted free) No Reserved Seating All ticket sales at door on day of pageant One ticket per day required Weekly Fair Pass grants admission on both days. Saturday, September 14, 2024 at 7:00 pm.

Use this form for Miss Fairest of the Fair contestants (Age 16-20) only Form for ages 3 - 15 available at www.MTDFair.org

**Entries must submitted on-line by September 3, 2024** For information concerning the pageants please feel free to contact:

## Event Coordinator: Gina Old 931-242-3625

## Entries Accepted On-Line Only www.MTDFair.org

### MIDDLE TENNESSEE DISTRICT FAIR MISS FAIREST OF THE FAIR BEAUTY PAGEANT ENTRY FORM

NAME	AGE (At the time of the pageant)
DATE OF BIRTH:	ST BINE
MAILING ADDRESS	Zip Code
EMAIL ADDRESS	(Pageant information will be EMAILED to this address)
PARENT'S NAME	NTR. TTV
PHONE #	EMAIL ADDRESS
	SU

### ANY MISS PARTICIPANT (16-20) MUST SUBMIT ID WITH APPLICATION

**Pageant is open to girls in LAWRENCE, GILES, LEWIS, MAURY AND WAYNE counties**. No Miss Contestant (Ages 16-20) currently holding another TAF pageant title may compete in the Miss pageant. **This does not apply to younger age groups**.

### ON LINE REGISTRATION \$50.00 Credit Cards Accepted Entry fee includes photos by Mac Brown Photographers Photos will be mailed to the contestant's home.

### ALL PARTICIPANTS WILL BE EMAILED MORE INFORMATION AND A BLANK BIO SHEET ONCE APPLICATIONS HAVE BEEN PROCESSED.

Bio sheet may be downloaded, completed electronically and returned by email; or printed, completed by hand, and turned in at rehearsal. Completed sheet will be used by judges during interview and by the emcee during the pageant, PLEASE WRITE NEATLY.

## "Miss Middle Tennessee District Fairest of the Fair" Saturday, September 15, 2024 at 4:00 PM

#### 1. Entry forms must be completed on line @ www.MTDFair.org

- 2. Each contestant must provide sponsor name if they have one. (Individual or Business).
- 3. Contestants must live in Lawrence, Giles, Lewis, Maury or Wayne County.
- 4. Each contestant must have reached her 16<sup>th</sup> birthday but not her 21<sup>st</sup> birthday as of December 31, 2024.
- 5. A contestant cannot qualify if she has ever been married, had a child or found guilty of a felony. If a contestant should marry during her year of reign, the title is given to the first runner up.
- 6. Winners of previous "Miss Middle Tennessee Fairest of the Fair" contests are not eligible.
- 7. Contestants must wear floor length formal.
- 8. Contestants will be judged on Personality during interview -25%, Beauty -50%, and Poise -25%
- during the pageant. Contestants must attend an interview at the theater on the day of the pageant.

9. NOTICE: Judges provide a numerical score to pageant officials for entry into a computerized scoring system. Judges do not provide officials or directors with any notes or scoresheet information.

PLEASE DO NOT REQUEST THAT INFORMATION AS WE DO NOT HAVE IT.

10. Entries must be submitted on-line no later than September 3, 2024.

# 11. A copy of the contestant's birth certificate or driver's license must accompany the on-line entry. Contestants should photograph and text to Gina at 931-242-3625.

12. Entry fee is **\$50.00** payable on-line by credit card

13. The Miss winner will be required to attend a Saturday workshop in November in Murfreesboro to prepare for the state pageant. The cost of the workshop will be paid by MTDF.

The young lady selected "Miss Middle Tennessee Fairest of the Fair" will receive a trip for her and her chaperone to the Tennessee Association of Fairs Convention in Murfreesboro in January 2025, where she will compete with other County Fair winners for the title of "Tennessee Fairest of the Fair". The following sponsors proudly support the Miss Fairest of the Fair pageant:

#### WINNER - \$150.00 GIFT CERTIFICATE FROM THE OUTLOOK \$500 EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP PROVIDED BY THE LAWRENCEBURG ROTARY CLUB

### 1ST RUNNER UP - \$100.00 GIFT CERTIFICATE THE LITTLE GOLD MINE 2ND RUNNER UP - \$100.00 CHECK FROM HERITAGE BANK

# Rules for Junior, Little, Tiny, and Tiny Tot Miss Pageants are available at <u>www.MTDFair.org</u>